

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2012 SIDEWALK / CURB- BID OPENING 3/7/12

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Petty Group LLC**		Spano Bros		Variety Contractor		Liberta Construction		Perrin Asphalt Company		Joe Lofaro Concrete	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	203	Excavation Grading of Lawn Area	c.y.	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00
2	301	#301 Asphalt Base for Patching	ton	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
3	304	Granular Material for Driveways	ton	28	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 784.00
4	448	448 Surface Asphalt for Patching	ton	35	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	603	3" PVC Downspout	l.f.	1500	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00
6	604	Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	each	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	604	Reconstruct Catch Basin Curb Inlet	each	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
8	608	Rem & Repl 4" & 6" Conc. Sidewalk Complete	s.f.	25000	\$ 4.65	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150,000.00
9	608	Construct ODOT Curb Ramps Complete	s.f.	1100	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00
10	608	Rem. & Repl. 6" Conc. Aprons C Concrete	s.f.	4700	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 20,915.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00
11	608	Rem. & Repl. 6" Conc. Aprons MS Concrete	s.f.	1000	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
12	609	Rem. & Repl. Conc. Curb Complete	l.f.	1400	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 25,900.00
13	624	Moblization	lump	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	660	Sod	s.y.	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	SPEC.	Horizontal Saw Cutting (Curb Ramps)	l.f.	150	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 250.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
					TOTAL	\$ 200,060.00	TOTAL	\$ 172,679.00	TOTAL	\$ 177,339.50	TOTAL	\$ 198,845.00	TOTAL	\$ 200,065.00	TOTAL	\$ 215,140.00	TOTAL	\$ 253,684.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** DENOTES WINNING BIDDER